Agreement) occurs and we choose to terminate the Agreement on a date before the Earliest Termination Date, 
which we will calculate in accordance with Schedule A. 

"Emergency Contact Details" means the details of Emergency Contacts who are available twenty four (24) hours 
a day, seven (7) days a week and three hundred and sixty five (365) days a year that can shut off the gas supply to 
the Site for safety reasons if directed to do so by us or your Transporter. 

"Emergency Contacts" means the names, job titles and telephone numbers of persons who can be contacted in 
the event of an emergency.

[...]

connection with the Act 

"Meter Reader" means an agent appointed to obtain Meter Readings. 

"Meter Reading" means the amount of gas consumption recorded at a Meter. 

"Micro Business" means a company which either: 

(a) consumes less than or equal to two hundred and ninety three thousand (293,000) kilowatt hours ("kWh") of 
gas a year; 

(b) consumes less than or equal to one hundred thousand (100,000) kWh of electricity a year; or 

(c) has fewer than ten employees (or their full-time equivalent) and an annual turnover or annual balance sheet